harria	Title	EC Declaration of Conformity
bealth and well-being	File	BY bottles_EC DoC food contact_Beurer_20230102
Manufacturer:		Beurer GmbH (see address in footer)
Product category:		Drinking bottles for breast pumps
Product type:		Drinking bottles included with breast pump models BY 15, BY 40, BY 60, BY 70
Further information	:	Consist of bottle (transparent PP), fixation ring (white PP), suction piece (transparent silicone) and lid (transparent PP). Intended to come into contact with breast milk at temperatures from -16°C to room temperature for a duration of max. 3 months when frozen. For further details consult the instructions for use. The maximum capacity is 180 ml.
The materials of the product specified above are in conformity with the following specifications and conducted tests.		
(EC) No. 1935/2004		Regulation on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
(EU) 10/2011		Regulation on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
EN 14350:2020 clauses 8.4 – 8.7		Child care articles - Drinking equipment - Safety requirements and test methods
(EC) No 2023/2006		Regulation on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.		
Signed for and on behalf of:		f: Beurer GmbH
Place, date of issue:		Ulm, 2023-01-02
Name, function, signature, stamp:		Daniel Kämmerer, Team Lead Regulatory Affairs Beurer GmbH W. Söffinger Straße 218 • 89077 Ulm